| IMANUEL ĎIEŤRICH 7-14-40 6 bonal names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🛛 No Bi bure of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Other June 30, 2006 Add Dilication number(s) or patent numbers(s): nis document is being filed together with a new application, the e Patent Application No.(s) 06 DBYRNE 0000018) 061130 29263079 21 40.00 Da Additional numbers attached? me and address of party to whom correspondence iccerning document should be mailed: me: Daniel F. Drexler ormal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP eet Address: 55 Griffin Road South 0 y: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 | e record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ne and address of receiving party(ies): ne: ROSET S.A. rnal Address: BRIORD, 01470 SERRIERES DISON DRD, FRANCE eet Address: State: ZIP: nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | |
|---|---|--|
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Pleame of conveying party(ies): 2. N MANUEL DIETRICH 2. N Danal names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes 🛛 No burne of conveyance: | ne and address of receiving party(ies): ne: ROSET S.A. rnal Address: BRIORD, 01470 SERRIERES DISCORD, FRANCE DRD, FRANCE ret Address: State: ZIP: nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cution date of the application is: June 30, 2006 | |
| me of conveying party(ies): 2. N IMANUEL DIETRICH N Image: Security Agreement Yes Image: No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other June 30, 2006 Add oblication number(s) or patent numbers(s): atis document is being filed together with a new application, the emplication No.(s) 06 DBYRNE 00000183_061130 06 DBYRNE 00000183_061130 29263079 Additional numbers attached? me and address of party to whom correspondence is cerning document should be mailed: me: Daniel F. Drexter ormal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Seet Address: 55 Griffin Road South attached 8. D attached 8. D attached 9. D | ne and address of receiving party(ies): ne: ROSET S.A. rnal Address: BRIORD, 01470 SERRIERES DISCORD, FRANCE DRD, FRANCE ret Address: State: ZIP: nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No cution date of the application is: June 30, 2006 | |
| 7-14-404 Ir ponal names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No burne of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Assignment Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Good aution Date: June 30, 2006 Add oblication number(s) or patent numbers(s): abis document is being filed together with a new application, the e Patent Application No.(s) 06 DBYRNE 0000018 06 DBYRNE 0000018 061130 29263079 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? me and address of party to whom correspondence accrning document should be mailed: me: Daniel F. Drexter orral Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Eet Address: 55 Griffin Road South 0 y: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 | Inel: INOULT S.R. Inel: INOULT S.R. Inel: Address: DRD, FRANCE Inel: Address: Inel: State: Inel: Inal name(s) & address(es) attached? Inel: Yes Inel: No Cution date of the application is: June 30, 2006 | |
| Assignment Merger Assignment Merger Assignment Change of Name Other Additional numbers(s): No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Merger Additional numbers attached? Merger Change of party to whom correspondence Incerning document should be mailed: me: Daniel F. Drexler Part Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP State: CT Other <td< td=""><td>eet Address:State:ZIP: nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes</td></td<> | eet Address:State:ZIP: nal name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes | |
| Assignment Images Merger S Security Agreement Images Change of Name Images Other June 30, 2006 Add oution Date: June 30, 2006 Add oblication number(s) or patent numbers(s): Add nis document is being filed together with a new application, the erest of the patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 06 DBYRHE 0000018, 061130 29263079 21 40.00 DH Additional numbers attached? me and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: 6. T me: Daniel F. Drexter 7. T ernal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Images get Address: 55 Griffin Road South 8. D 0 y: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 | eet Address: State: ZIP: nal name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other June 30, 2006 Add Dilication Date: June 30, 2006 Add Dilication number(s) or patent numbers(s): nis document is being filed together with a new application, the ere Patent Application No.(s) Observer 0000010, 061130 Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? me and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Daniel F. Drexler erenal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP erenal Address: 55 Griffin Road South 0 y: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 | State: ZIP: nal name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| Other | nal name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| June 30, 2006 Add plication number(s) or patent numbers(s): | nal name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| Add Dilication number(s) or patent numbers(s): nis document is being filed together with a new application, the e Patent Application No.(s) 06 DBYRNE 00000181 061130 29263079 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? me and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: me: Daniel F. Drexler ornal Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP eet Address: 55 Griffin Road South y: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 | cution date of the application is: June 30, 2006 | |
| Dilication number(s) or patent numbers(s): nis document is being filed together with a new application, the e Patent Application No.(s) 06 DBYRNE 0000018 061130 29263079 21 40.00 DA Additional numbers attached? me and address of party to whom correspondence ncerning document should be mailed: me: Daniel F. Drexler or meand Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP eet Address: 55 Griffin Road South 0 0 y: Bloomfield | | |
| Incerning document should be mailed: 7. T Imme: Daniel F. Drexler 7. T Imme: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Imme Imme State: State: C Imme State: CT ZIP: 06002 Imme State: CT ZIP: 06002 | Yes X No Al number of applications and patents involved: | |
| ernal Address: <u>CANTOR COLBURN LLP</u> eet Address: <u>55 Griffin Road South</u> y: <u>Bloomfield</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> (A | | |
| eet Address: <u>55 Griffin Road South</u> 8. D <u>0</u> y: <u>Bloomfield</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> (A | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | |
| eet Address: <u>55 Griffin Road South</u> <u>0</u> y: <u>Bloomfield</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> (A | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account | |
| O O y: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 (A | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| y: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 (A | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | 130 | |
| | ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH | SPACE | |
| the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document. | ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | |
| niel F. Drexler, Reg. No. 47,535 | | |
| | A 14 July 2006 | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, at Mail documents to be recorded with required | ature 2 Date | |
| Mail Stop Assignment Record Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, | ature Date | |

ASSIGNMENT

French

WHEREAS, I, Emmanuel DIETRICH, a German citizen, residing at Stavenhagenstrasse 37, 22453 HAMBURG, GERMANY have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for a SEAT for wich I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, **ROSET S.A.**, located and doing business at Briord, 01470 SERRIERES DE BRIORD, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therin and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said **ROSET S.A.**

* the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the :

| (a) | specification prepared and executed by me on | | | |
|-----|--|--------|---------|--|
| | the di | ay of | .,2006, | |
| (b) | application filed on the Serial No | day of | ,2006, | |

(Delete inapplicable wording)

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said **ROSET S.A.** for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix...... seal......this.³⁰...day of....June....., A.D. 2006.

(Inventor's full signature)

Emmanuel DIETRICH

* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what of the whole interest is assigned.

RECORDED: 07/14/2006